

nwB3IQAC103

**ORDER Pursuant to the
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT**

WHEREAS Robert Eno an inspector appointed pursuant to section 3.4(2) of the Environmental Protection Act, R.S.N.W.T. 1988c. E-7 (The Act), believes on reasonable grounds that a discharge of a contaminant in contravention of the Act has occurred and is occurring on an unsurveyed parcel of land adjacent to the road leading to the active municipal landfill site in an area of the City known as the "West 40";

AND WHEREAS the disposal of said contaminants – municipal solid waste -- was initiated and authorized by the City of Iqaluit;

AND WHEREAS the disposal of said contaminants has set a precedent such that the public are now using this area as a de-facto landfill site;

AND WHEREAS Rick Butler is the Chief Administrative Officer of the City of Iqaluit, and so is the person with the charge, management or control of the said discharge site and the contaminants contained thereon;

IT IS NOW THEREFORE ORDERED by Robert Eno, pursuant to subsection 4. (2) and 7. (1) of the Act and every enabling power, that Rick Butler and the City of Iqaluit shall both take the following measures which the said inspector believes are necessary:

1. Forthwith, upon receipt of this order take whatever action is necessary to stop any further discharge of municipal solid waste at the said location, in contravention of this Act;
2. Shall, within a period of 7 days, remove all municipal solid waste from the said location and deposit it into the authorized municipal landfill;
3. Continue to comply within the requirements unless and until this Order is set aside, revoked or otherwise amended by a person duly authorized to revoke, set aside or amend this Order.

AND TAKE NOTICE THAT unlawfully failing to comply with this Order is an offence contrary to section 12 (2) of the Act punishable by further Orders, fines and incarceration.

Dated at Iqaluit, Nunavut, May 25, 2001.


Robert V. Eno

INTERNAL	
PC	
LA	
OM	
TA	
BS	
ED	
CEO	
BRD	

